
China to Use Fund
to Prevent Famine

SHANGHAI, China, Jan. s.—Recent
floods and famine in Anhwei, Shantung
and otoher provinces In China have
caused professional Chinese philanthro-
pists to take a growing interest in the
balance of $1,300,000 left over from the
China famine fund collected under the
auspices of ex-President Wilson and

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS.

The Union Trust Company.
Condensed statement of condition at

close of business December 31, 1921:

OFFICERS.
| ARTHUR V. BROWN. President.L FRED C. DICKSON. Vice President.
V HOWARD M. FOLTZ, Vice President.JOHN E. REED, Vice President and
Treasurer.

ROSS H. WALLACE, Secretary.
HARRY F. MeNUTT, Assistant Treas-

urer.
ALFRED F. GAUDING, Assistant Sec-

retary.
GEORGE A. BUSKIRK, Probate

Officer.
CHARLES T. BLIZZARD, Auditor.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 2,430,819.83
Overdrafts 193.27
U. S. Liberty bonds 62,117.74
U. S. certificates of indebt-

edness 34,420.00
Bonds and stocks (other)... 1,764,808.03
Company’s building.... 138,000.00
Other real estate 3,432.75
Advances to estates and

trusts 440,794.09
Due from departments 25,131.31
Cash and due from banks 1,547,204.70
Trust real estate appraised

value 6,696,427.00
Trust securities, appraised

value 10,804,060.09

Total resources $23,947,408.81
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid In $ 600.000.00
Surplus 300.000.00
Undivided profits .....' 602.592.06
Reserve for taxes and In-

terest 32,585.56
Interest, discount and other

earnings 38.673.98
Premium reserve 5,799.00
Demand deposits 2,923,520.31
Time deposits 854,596.93
Trust deposits 614,122.00

to banks and trust

MWe departments 86,679.10
Secretary’s checks 68.513.09
’ Certified checks 5,528.84
Trust investments 17,500,487.09

Total liabilities $23,947,405.51
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, Ross H. Wallace, secretary of theUnion Trust Company, of Indianapolis,
do solemnly swear that the above state-
ment Is true.

ROSS H. WALLACE.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d day of January, 1922.
My commission expires June 21, 1925.
[SEAL] J. R. MATTHEWS,

Notary Public. *

Bankers Trust Company
HOWARD C. BINKLEY, President.
T. S. McMURRAY, Jr., Vice Pres.
H. C. THORXTO&, Vice. Pres.
A. E. UHL, Vice Pres.
ELMER W. ROGERS. Secy-Treas.
L. L. GREAN, Asst.-Secy.
E. W. SHORT, Asst.-Treas.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the Bankers Trust Company, at In-
dianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at
the close of its business on December 31,
1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $1,236,492.78
Overdrafts 95 04
United States and other

bonds 358.349.39
Company’s building 143,771.17
Furniture and fixtures and

vault 70,291.43
Advances to estates and

trusts 334.89
Due from departments 10,531.04
Due from banks, company

funds 174,846.15
•Cash on hand 84,593.03

securities 132,307.61

LIABILITIES.
Capita] stock—paid in $ 250,000.00
Surplus 50.000.00
Undivided profit!, net 52.324.42
Reserve for taxes, etc 2.545.01

Deposits:
■Demand $1,220,983.44

.. 7,607.07
Treasurer’s and

certified checks 15,228.16 1,720.930.21
Due to departments 3.202.48
Trust Investments 132,307.61

T-otal liabilities $2,211,612.73
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, Elmer W. Rogers, secretary treasurer
of’the Bankers Trust Company, of In-
dianapolis, do solemnly swear that the
above statement Is true.

ELMER W. ROGERS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this 3d day of January, 1922.
GERTRUDE WEITENDORF,

Notary Public.
My commission expires November 15,

1922.

REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE

Farmers Trust Cos.
150 EAST MARKET STREET

At the Close of Business December 31, 1921.

RESOURCES

Loans $ 1,155,451.57
Overdrafts 2.23
United States Government 80nd5.... 124,707.30
Due from Departments 57,069.52
Company’s Building 152,100.00
Cash and Due from Banks 786,277.26

Total $ 2,275,607.88
Trust Securities 75,000.00
Trusts—Real Estate 375,000.00
Mortgage Loans for Eastern Clients 25,859,037.00

Total $28,584,644.88

LIABILITIES

Capital $ 200,000.00
Surplus 10,000.00
Undivided Profits, all earned 210,346.17
Dividends Unpaid 12,000.00
Deposits 1,843,261.71

Total $ 2,275,607.88
Trust Investments 450,000.00
Mortgage Investments for Eastern Clients.. 25,859,037.00

Total $28,584,644.88

OFFICERS
Charles N. Williams, President. Wm. Russell Staart. Asst. Trust Officer.
Thomas A. Wynne, Vice President Charles R. Kellogg, Asst. Treas.
Edwin H. Forry, Vice President. Laura Hiatt. Asst. Secy.
Riley E. Smith, Treasurer. Max J. Young, Asst. Secy.
Charles M. Lemon, Secretary. E. L. Sturdevant, Asst. Secy.
Edwin H. Forey, Trust Officer. Harvey E. Rogers, Asst. Secy.
'

DIRECTORS
James W. Lily. Michael J. Ready. Charles C. Perry.
I.arz A. Whitcomb. Charles N. Williams. Charles M. Lemon.
Thomas A. Wynne. W. H. Messenger. Edwin H. Forry.
James W. Noel. Charles W. Miller. James S. Cruse.
Charles E. Coffin. Cortland Van Camp. Riley E. Smith.

Thomas W. Larnont. The fund was sent
to Peking for distribution by the Ameri-
can advisory committee for famine re-
lief.

The American committee in Peking has
been approached for some time past by
philanthropists from various provinces
of the various political affiliations with
suggestions as to how best the money
dould be used.

The American committeemen have,
however, decided that none of this money
should be expended for the relief of
floods or famine that the Chinese could

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS.

Washington Bank and
Trust Company.

OFFICERS.
J EDWARD MORRIS, President.
JAMES S. CRI SE, Vice President.
MARK V. RINEHART, Vice President.
FRANK C. WILLIAMS, Secretary-

Treasurer.
CARL A. PLOCH, Asst.-Sec. Treas.
C. N. FIELDS, Asst.-Sec. Treas.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS.
E. L. COTHRELL.
JAMES S. CRUSE.
WM. C. HAYWARD.
EDWARD A. KAHN.
THOS. It. LEWIS.
J. EDWARD MORRIS.
THOS. A. PASS.
JOHN POWELL.
WALTER E. RICH.
CHAS. B. RILEY.
GEORGE ROSENBERG.
JESSE A. SHEARER.
FRANK C. WILLIAMS.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the Washington Bank and Trust Com-
pany, at Indianapolis, in the State of In-
diana, at the close of Its busniess on
Dec. 31, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $1,379,651.73
Overdrafts 213.87
Bonds and stocks 7.244.91
Company’s building 148,800.00
Furniture and fixtures 35,062.40
Other real estate 8,833.99
Advances to estate and trusts. 507.49
Cash on hand and in banks... 120,-,05.46

Total resources $1,701,055.85
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid in ........$ 100,000.n0
Surplus and undivided profits 45.161.31
Reserve for interest 3,163.76
Reserve for taxes 1.451.56
Dividends unpaid 1,603.00
Demand deposits $707,472.92
Certificates of de-

posit 113,308.10
Savings deposits.... 553,902.48
Total deposits 1,404.683.50
Due departments 8.556.06
Bills payable 2s. 50.000.00
Treasurer’s checks 4,713.84
Certified checks 1,722.83
Other liabilities 85,000.00

Total liabilities *1.701,055.85
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, C. N. Fields, assistant secretary of
the Washington Bank and Trust Com-
pany of Indianapolis, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.

C. N. FIELDS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this Sd day of Januray, 1922.
(SEAL) OLIVE GROFF,

Notary Public.
My commission expires Feb. 25. 1925.

Security Trust Company
REILY C. ADAMS, President.
T. C. RAPP, Vice President.
GEORGE W. SNYDER, Secretary.
I. WATT PUGH, Treasurer.
W. C. KASSEBAUM, Trust Officer.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the Security Trust Company, at Indi-
anapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the
close of business, Dec. 31, 192 L

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $1,729,463.53
Bonds and stocks 318,996.50
Advances to estates 44,930.78
Other real estate 0.212 24
Furniture and fixtures 25.090.00
Due from departments 16,903.97
Cash and due from banks and

trust companies 639.069.23
Trust securities 50,627.99

Total resources 52,534,201.24
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock $ 200.000.00
Surplus 85,000.00
Undivided profits 49.40h.83
Dividends unpaid 6.129.110
Reserve for taxes 15,000.00
Demand deposits. $1,342,756 81
Time deposits 883.892.31
Trust deposits 137,078.54
Special deposits 9.174 24
Certified checks... 11.948.02
Secretary’s checks. 8.770.17
Department checks 35,167.12
Due to banks and

tru3t companies.. 47,231.21 2,478.0tt5.42
Trust Investments 69,027.99

Total liabilities *2.884.204.24
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss :

I, George W. Snyder, secretary of the
Security Trust Company of Indianapolis,
Ind.. do solemnly swear that the above
statement is true.

GEORGE W. SNYDER,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

3rd day of January, 1922.
MARY E. NOON,

(SEAL) Notary Public.
My commission expires July 27. 3925.
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TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS.

The State Savings and
Trust Cos.

OFFICERS.
E. H. WOLCOTT, President.
CHARLES J. MURPHY, Vice Presi-

dent.
JONAS JOSEPH, Vice President.
JOSEPH T. MNARY, Vice President.
ROY SAHM, Secretary.
WALLACE WEATHERHOLT, Assist-

ant Secretary.
JAMES A. HOUCK, Treasurer.

DIRECTORS.
EBEN H. WOLCOTT.
JONAS JOSEPH.
JAMES T. M NARY.
CHARLES J. MURPHY.
JAMES A. lIOUCK.
WILLIAM A. PICKENS.
MORI) CARTER.
THOMAS A. WYNNE.
FRANK WAMPI ER.
WILLIAM L. MOORE.
ROY SAHM.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the State Savings and Trust Com-
pany, at Indianapolis, in the State of
Indiana, at the close of Its business on
Dec. 31, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 371,369.45
Real estate mortgage loans... 2,890,308.89
United States bonds 227.700.20
Company's building 150,000,00
Furniture and fixtures 35,332.80
Safe deposit department 17,610.82
Due from departments 32,474 88
Due from banks, company

funds 146,559.03

Cash on hand....„ 28,409.30
Cash Items 1,175.73
Trust securities 210,088.72

Total resources $4,111,029.88
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid In $ 750,000.00
Surplus 75.000.00
Undivided profits 49,236.83
Dividends unpaid 575.00
Demand depos-

its $1,191.656 58
Savings deposits 1,258,143.15
Ce r t If. ad and

cashier's checks 149,816.71
Due to banks

and trust com-
panies 142,756.CS

Due de p art-
ments 1,506.21—52,743,879.33

Bills payable 150,000.00
Trust Investments
Liberty bonds held for safe

keeping 132,250.00

Total liabilities $4,111,029.88
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:

I, Roy Sahm, secretary of the State
Savings aud Trust Company, of Indian-
apolis, do solemnly swear that the above
statement is true. ROY SAHM.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
3d day of January, 1922.

KATHRYN HOLLAND,
[SEAL] Notary Public.
My commission expires Feb. 7. 1923

STATE BANK STATEMENTS.

JOHN L. DUVALL, President.
OMEIt L. STLTZ, Vice President.
VIRGIL V. VANDAGUIFFT, Vice Pres-

ident.
CLYDE E. ROBINSON, Cashier.
E. W. HUGHES, Asst. Cashier.
Report of the condition of the

Mcarion County State Bank
at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,
at the close of Its business on Dec. 81,
1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $488,700 03
Overdrafts 345.62
U. 8. bunds 66,344.43
Other bonds and securities 148,215.37
Furniture and fixtures 9,517.48
Due from banks and trust

companies 184.458 31
Cash on hand 19.485 s9
Cash items 4,294.55
Profits and loss 359.94

Total $51,710.67
Trust securities 49,836.00

Total resources $911,554.67
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock —paid In $ 25,000.00
Surplus 10,000.00
Undivided profits 10,044.43
Discount collected, not earned.. 1,242.12
Bond depreciation fund 11,031.36
Demand de-

posits $532,126.08
Demand cer-

tificates ..........33,596.78
Savings de-

posits 223,804.52 789.527.30
Certified checks 6.091.77
Cashier's checks 3,854 51
Due to departments 4,948.12

Total $561,719.67
Trust securities 49,835.00

Total liabilities $911,554.67
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss :

!, Clyde E. Robinson, cashier of the
Marlon County State Bank, do solemnly
swear that the above statement is true.

CLYDE E. ROBINSON.
Cashier.

Sulscribed and sworn to bes ore me,
this 3d day of January, 1922.

(SEAL)
GLENN B RALSTON.

Notary Public.
My commission expire* Dec. SO, 1923

JOHN LAT’CK, President.
WILLIAM HART, Vice-President.
L. A. WILES, Cashier.
J K. DAVIS, Assistant Cashier.

Report of the condition of the South
Side State Bank at Indianapolis, in
the State of Indiana, at the close of
Its business on December 31, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loan* and discounts $ 862,88389
Overdrafts 842.04
U. S. bonds 85,595.50
Other bonds and securi-

ties 63,737.30
Banking house 40,000.00
Furniture, fixtures and

vault 24,265.10
Due from banks and trust

companies 235,221.60
Cash on hand 74,920.07
Cash Items 19,094.03
U. S. treasury certificates... 10,000.00

Total resources $1,416,059.73
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid in $ 50,000 00
Surplus 17,500.00
Undivided profits 541.35
Exchange, discounts and

Interest 10,999.39
Demand de-

posits $1,291,700.54
Demand cer-

tificates 17,390.84 1,309,091.38
Certified checks 2,1*8*3
Cashier’s checks 52.00
Reserve for interest,

taxes, etc 25,687.08
Total liabilities $1,416,059.73

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, L. A. Wiles, cashier of the South

Side State Bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is tone.

L. A. WILES, Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 3rd day of January, 1922,
JOHN A. CLARK,

[SEAL] Notary Public.
My commission expires June 5, 1924.
W. N. WILLIAMSON, President
H. B. BURNETT, Vice President.
LEWIS N. POYSER, Cashier
,T. LEWIS BRAY. Asst. Cashier.
Report of the condition of the North-

western State Bank, a State bank at In-
dianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at
the close of its business on Dec. 31, 1921.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $458,438.86
Overdrafts 323 33
U. S. Bonds 80.819,03
Other bonds and securities,... 22,750,00
Furniture and fixtures 2.000.00
Other real estate 19,900.00
Due from banks and trust com-

panies 31,754.14
Cash on hand 12,384.51
Cash Items 1,776.74
Other assets 1,179.50

Total resources $631,826.11
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $ 25,000.00
Surplus 15,000.00
Undivided profits 165.91
Exchange discounts and

Interest 8,429.14
Demand deposits ...$260,619.01
Demand certificates . 11,177.58
Savings deposits

... 309,090.92
Other deposits 1,365.59 582,253.10
Certified checks ’ 138.96
Other liabilities 339.00

Total liabilities .. $631,326.11
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, Lewis N. Poyser, cashier of the
Northwestern State Bank, do solemnly
swear that the above statement is true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
this 4th day of January, 1922.

(SEAL)
W. B. NICEWANGER

Notary Public.
My commission expires Jan. 29, 1924.

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS.
Report of Condition of the Fletcher American Na-

tional Bank, at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,
at the close of business on December 31,1921,

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, including redis-

counts $17,807,668.12
Acceptances of other banks, dis-

counted 134,300.00
Customers’ liability account of accept-

ances of this bank purchased or dis-
counted by it 195,500.00

Total loans $15,137,468.12
Deduct:

Notes and bills rediscounted with Fed-
eral Reserve Bank j 2,061,250.66 — $15,476,208.46

Overdrafts unsecured 4,178.10
Customers’ liability account of ac-

ceptances executed by this bank
and by other banks now outstand-
ing 491,965.65

U. S. Government securities owned:
U. S. bonds deposited to secure circula-

tion 1,735,100.00
All other United States Government se-

curities 277,032.01
Total 2,012.132.01

Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc 2,945,093.99
Banking house 750,000.00
Real estate owned other than banking

house 29,287.18
LawfUi reserve with Federal Reserve

bank 859,705.65
Items with Federal Reserve Bunk in

process of collection 1,735,948.86
Cash in vaults and amount due from na-

tional banks 1,059,167.23
Amount due from state banks, bankers

and trust companies If United
States 431.733.66

Exchange for clearing house 283,951.96
Checks on other blinks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 103.416.17
Total of items 3,014,217.88

Checks on banks located outside of city
or town of reporting banks and other
cash Items 103,-’71.23

Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer aud
due from U. S. treasurer 86,755.00

Other assets, If any 187,336.11

Total $26,620,35L26

LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid in $2,000,000.00
Surplus funds 1,000,600.00
Undivided profits $386,585.54
Reserve for interest and taxes

accrued $46,435.29 4.33.324.13
Circulating notes outstanding 1,710,200.00
Amounts due to national banks 1,570,217.12
Amount due to state banks, bankers

aud trust companies in United States
anil foreign countries 3,773.025.54

Certified checks outstanding 110,981.80
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing 32.521.99
Total of items $ 5,487,346.45

Demand deposits subject to reserve
(deposits payable within thirty
days):

Individual deposits subject to check 12,604,942.17
Certificates of deposit due In less than ,

thirty days ' 2,037.50
Dividends unpaid 1,460.00

Total demand deposits subject to re-
serve 12,608,439.67

Time deposits subject to reserve
(payable after thirty days* or sub-
ject to thirty days’ or more no-
tice) :

Certificates of deposit 2,017.526.96
Postal saving? deposit 24,676.70

Total of time deposits subject to ri-
serve 2,042,503.72

United States deposits (other than postal
savings). Including war loan deposit
account ,and deposits of United States
disbursing officers 148,405.47

United .States Government securities bor-
rowed 601.700.00

Letters of credit and travelers' checks
sold for cash and outstanding 15,260.00

Acceptances executed by this bank for
customers and to furnish dollar ex-
change 687,465.65

Lcsr acceptances of this bank purchased
or discounted 195,500.00 491,965.65

Liabilities other than those above
stated 81,296.17

Total $26,620,351.26

I, 8. A. Fletcher, president of the above named bank do solemnly
swear that the above statement is true to the best of mv knowledge and
belief. 8. A fbetciiEß. President.

Subscribed and sworn to before me (he 4tli day of Januarv. 1922.
L. CRAWFORD, Notary Public.

My commission expires, January 6. 1925.
Correct Attest:

G. A SCHNULL,
A. M. ROSENTHAL.
JAMES A. ALLISON,

Directors.

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK OF
Indianapolis, at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of
business on December 31, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, Including redis-

counts $5,686,304.01 $5,686,304.01
Overdrafts 200.99
United States Government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) 1.000.000.00
Ail other United States Government se-

curities 1.587,302,99

Total 2,587,302.99
Other bonds, securities, etc 1.284.396.21
Value of banking house 1.160,000.00
Real estate owned other than banking

house 15.500.00
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 797,015.50
Items with Federal Reserve Bank In

process of collection (not available as
reserve) 280,965.40

Cash in vault and amount due from nn-
flona! banks 2.638,096.76

Amount due from banks, bankers and
trust companies in the United States... 394.686,51

Exchanges for clearing louse 132,743.06
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 29,723.04

Total $3,476.21977

Checks on banks located outside of city
or town of reporting bank and other
cash items 50,330.63

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from United States
treasurer 50.000 00

Other assets, if any 4,854.73

Total $15,052,124.5S

LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid In $1,000,000.00
Surplus fund 1,000,000.00
Undivided profits $427,379.0ff
Reserve for interest and taxes

accrued \ 75.000.00 $-502,379.01
Less current expenses, Interest and taxes

paid ,
188,515.85 313,833.16

Circulating notes outstanding 1,000,000.00
Amount due to Federal Reserve Bank

(deferred credits) 83.376.32
Amount due to national banks 565.753.29
Amount due to state banks, bankers and

trust companies in the United States
and foreign countries 2,863,742.47

Certified checks outstanding 21.925.67
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing 163,014.98

Total of Items $3,697,815.73
Demand deposits (other than bank de-

posits) subject to reserve (deposits y
payable within thirty days):

Individual deposits subject, to check 6,657,776.12
Certificates of deposit due In less thah

thirty days (other than for money
borrowed) 7,443.25

Dividends unpaid 30,003.00
Total of demand deposits (other than

bank deposits) subject to reserve.... 6,693,222.37
Time deposits subject to reserve (payable

after thirty days, or subject to thirty
days' or more notice, and postal sav-
ings) :
Certificates of deposit (other than for

money borrowed) 199,921.64
Postal savings deposits 4,902.82

Total of time deposits subject to re-
serve $204,824.46

United States deposits (other than postal t
savings), Including war loan deposit,
account and deposits of United States
disbursing officers 315,772.31

United States Government securities bor-
rowed 317,0b0.00

Liabilities other than those above stated.. 507,656.85

Total $15,032,124.38
State of Indiana, Cotinty cf Marion, ss: * 1

I, J. P. Frenzel, Jr., cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

J. P. FRENZEL, JR., Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3d day of January, 1922.

GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1922.

Correct Attest:
J. P. FRENZEL,

•
HENRY W. LAWRENCE,
JAMES F. FAILEY.

Director*.

have avoided or are in a position to
attend to with their own funds.

It is the unanimous opinion of the
committee that the $1,300,000 left over
should be used as a famine prevention
fund, the Interest from which should
be devoted to constructive work designed
to aid in the prevention of future floods
and famine and a recommendation to
this effect was made to those in charge
of the Chinese famine fund in the United
States. Under no circumstances will
any part of the $1,300,000 be turned over
to Chinese or any one else for flood and
famine relief at the present tlaie.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS.

EVANS WOOLLEN, President.
HUGH McK. LAN DON. Vice-Presi-

dent and Chairman of the Executive Com-mittee.
ALBERT E. METZGER, Vice-Presi-

dent.
HUGH DOUGHERTY, Vice-President.
VINSON CARTER, Vice-President.
RUSSELL G. SUMNER, Secretary.
REX P. YOUNG, Assistant Secretary.
ARMIN BOHN, Treasurer.
LELAND CRAWFORD, Auditor.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the

Fletcher Savings and Trust
Company

at Indianapolis, In the State of Indiana,
at the close of its business on December31, 1921.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 5,159,519.56
United States and other se-

curities 6,497,997.59
Bank buildings and equip-

ment 734,403.22
Advances to trusts 356,004.62
Due from departments 93,661.06
Letters of credit—custom-

ers’ liability 4,600.00
Accrued interest receivable.. 207.757.37Cash on hand and in banks 2.806,007.01

Total resources sls,559,980.43
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $ 1,500.000 00
Surplus 250,000.00
Undivided profits—net 307,093.91
Dividends unpaid -15,465.00
Reserve for In-

terests $ 130,750.91
Reserve for

tuxes 12.28768 143.039.59
United States bond account 1,225,600.000
Letters of credit outstanding 4,600.00
Demand

deposits 2.665.497.04Time deposit . 8.421.084,10
Trust deposit.. 205.408.91
Certified cheeks 01.557.14Treasurer's

checks 142,230.05
Due to banks

and trust com-
panies 842.701.11

Due departments 44,074.28 12.384,132.93
Total resources $15X59 980.43State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
}■ Russell O. Sumner, secretary of the

Flefeher Savings and Trust Company, ofIndianapolis, do solemnly swear that theabove statement is true.
RFSSELL G. SUMNER.

Subscribed and sworn to before methis 3d day of Januarv, 1922
FRANCIS A. OHLEYFR,

(SEAL) Notary Public.My commission expires August 10, 1924.

The Indiana Trust Cos.
Report of the condition of The In-diana Trust Company, at Indianapolis.

In the B'ate of Indiana, at the close ofbusiness Dec. 31, 1921.
RESOURCES.

Loans and discounts $ 2,158,571 20Bonds—
M unloipal ...$1,006,532.37
Miscellaneous. 2,444,842.00 3,451,374 46

Stocks 9,709.09
War Savings Stamps 171.38
Misc. bonds pledged to se-

cure l\ S. Deposits 329,425.90
Company's building 480,000.00
Furniture, Fixtures and

vaults 7,099.47
Advances to estate and

trusts 38,425.87
Due from Insurance dept. . 171.418.29
Liberty nr.d Victory bonds.. 094,673.07
U. S. Treasury certificates .. 345,500.00
Cash in vault, banks and

trust companies 8,163.926.40

Total $10,850,294.73

LIABILITIES.
Capital stock, paid in $ 1.000,000.00
Surplus 750.0P000
Undivided profits 44.318.87
Bond depreciation reserve .. 79,239.33
Dividends unpaid 304.00
Interest, discounts and other

earnings, net 40,05539
Deposits—

Demand $2.051,1*1.34
Time 5,200.000.25
Tlust 291.240.90
Special 472,714.94
F. 8. Gov’t ... 128,358.88
Cert, cheeks ... 44.529.52
Treas. chks. ... 134,762.97
Banks and

Trust Cos
... 429,421.35

W. S. S. subs. . 005.71 8,758,185.16
Due Ins. Dept 177,159.18
Premium reserve on bonds . 100.00

Total $10,850,294.73
State of Indiana, County of Marion, si:

I, J. E. Caeey, treasurer of the In-
diana Trust Company of Indianapolis,
Ind., do solemnly swear that the above
statement is true.

J. E. CASEY, Treas.
Subscribed and (worn to before me,

this 3rd day of January, 1922.
GRACE BLANKENSHIP,

[SEAL] Notary Public.
My commission expires Jan. 12, 1925.

OFFICERS.
J. P. Frenzel ...President
Frederick Fahnley Vice President
J. F. Falley 2nd Vice President
John E. Casey Treasurer
Chas. H. Adam Secretary
Arthur Craven Asst. Treal.
R. N. Britton Ass. Secy.
Arthur W. Kaye Asst. Secy.
Will Cowan Asst. Treas.
P. W. Fechtman, Asst. Secy.
M. I’. Bowen Asst. Secy.
Boyd W. Templeton

....Mgr. Real Eitate and Ins. Dept.

Aetna Trust and Savings Cos.
JAMES O. PARKER, President.
L. H. WRIGHT, Secretary.
R. S. MARTIN, Treasurer.
J. S. GRIGGS, Assistant Secretary.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the Aetna Trust, and Savings Company,
at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,
at tin* close of Us business on December,
31, 1921.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $1,138,642.04
United States bonds 700.00
Bonds and stocks (other).... 328,810.80
Building leasehold 50,000.00
Furniture and fixtures 21.000.00
Other real estate 100,509.72
Advances to trusts 7,930.29
Due from departments 18,127.30
Cash on hand and due from

banks 165,473.77
Cash items 110,749.42
Principal and interest collect-

ed for remittance 135.00
Trust securities 19,383.25
Taxes and insurance mort-

gage loans 818 08
Revenue stamps 71.09

Total resources $1,957,351.36
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $ 250,000 00
Surplus 1,500.00
Undivided profits 28,381.30
Premium and discount on

bonds 8,355.40
Demand deposits 527,751.14
Certificates of deposit 51,029.73
Savings deposits 1,040,602.21
Trust deposits 6,255.30
Due to banks and trust com-

panies 14,583.68
Due departments 3,103.96
Dividend checks 189,29
Secretary’s checks 3.453.88
Certified checks 2,263.66
Mortgage loan expense 43.56
Trust investments 19,383.25
Premium reserve on bonds is-

sued 255.00
Total liabilities $1,957,351.36

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, J. S. Griggs, assistant secretary of

the Aetna Trust and Savings Company,
of Indianapolis, Ind., do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.

J. S. GRIGGS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d day of January, 1922.
VIOLA HEDRICK,

4 Notary Public,
n expires March 27, 1924.

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS.

Report of Condition of the Indiana National Bank, at
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of
business on December 31, 1921.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, including redis-

counts $16,179,257.85
Deduct notes and bills rediscounted with

the Federal Reserve Bank (None) $16,179,257.85
Overdrafts unsecured 3,39623
United States Government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) 2,000,000.00
All other United States Government se-

curities 2,577,371.42

Total 4,577.371.43
Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc 503,422.78
Banking house 643,000.00
Furniture and fixtures and safe deposit

aud bank vault 57,500.00 700,500.00
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 1,449,768.40
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in

process of collection not available as
reserve 2,009,552.52

Cash in vault and amount due from
national banks 2,459,585.40

Amount due from state banks, bankers
and trust companies in the United
States 749,091.05

Exchanges for clearing house 475,275.88
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 164,178.01

Total $ 5,917,652.86
Checks on banks located outside of city

ix town of reporting bank and other
cash items 337,858.83

Redemption fund with Ut>ir ed States
treasurer, and due from United States
treasurer 119,91648

Interest earned but. not collected on
notes and bills receivable not past
due 13.838.70

Other assets, if any 11,905.01

Total

i LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid in $ 2,000.000.00
Surplus fund 1,000,000.00

, Undivided profits 1,537,231.41
Reserve for interest and taxes ac-

crued ■ 22,935.31 ,

Reserve for contingent liabilities and un-
earned discount 131,118.86

$ 1,691,285.58
Less current expenses, interest and taxes

paid 1 292,668.69 $ 1,398,616.83
Circulating notes outstanding 1,975,000.00
Amount due to national banks 1,808,434.10
Amount due to state banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and
foreign countries 3,532,435.18

Certified checks outstanding 32,390.90
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing 63,587.31

Total of Itemg $ 5,436,548.1 l
* Demand deposits (other than bank

deposits) subject to reserve deposits
payable within thirty days:
Individual deposits subject to check.. 14,095,337.66
Certificates of deposit due in le*s than

thirty days (other than for money
borrowed I 1.500.00

Dividends unpaid 50,650.00

Total of demand -deposits (other
than bank deposits) subject to re-
serve $14,147,487.66

Time deposits subject to reserve (paya-
ble after thirty days, or subject to
thirty days’ or more notice, and postal

sa > lngs):
Certificates of deposit (other than for

money borrowed) 680.297.59
Other time deposits 126,214.24
l’ostal Savings deposits 11,888.18

Total of time deposits subject to re-
gprv, $ 828,400.01

United States deposits (other than
Postal Savings), including War
Loan deposit account aud deposits
of United States disbursing offi-
cers 1700,796.00

Bills payable with Federal Reserve
Bank 500,000.00

Other liabilities including United State* <
certificates sold 827,800.00

Total •$29,814,91667 S
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, Gwyun F. Patterson, cashier of the above named bank, do fbiema*
lv -weir that the above statement Is true to the best of my knowledge
and belief. GWYNN F. PATTERSON, Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3d day of January, 1922.
GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public,

My commission expires March 23, 1922.
Correct attest:

JOHN J. APPEL,
ARTHUR V. BROWN,
FRANK D. STALNaKER.

Directors

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE CONTINENT):AL NATIONAL BANK, *t
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of business on Decembet
*tl 19**1 *

“

' RESOURCES.

Loans and discounts, including redis-
counts $3,360,942.89

Lp,-b notes and bills rediscounted with
the Federal Reserve Bank ..A.. 209,500.00 $3,151,442.83

Overdrafts, unsecured 3^80.01
United States Government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation

(United States bonds, par value) 337,300.00
All other United Stater Government

securities 380,317.48

Total i-.-. 717.617.48
Other bonds, securities, etc 155,237.10
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 417,78625
Items with Federal Reserve Bank In

process of collection (not available as
reserve) 226,46678

Cash In vaults and amounts due from
national banks 199.542JQ

Net amounts due from banks, bankers
and trust companies In the United
States 82.760

Exchanges for clearing house 7673624
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town of reporting bank 55268.62

Total letms 9, 10, 11, 12. 13 640,766.89
Checks on banks located outside of city

or town of reporting bank and other
cash items

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from United States
treasurer 16,86600

Total $6103,695.62
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid In $ 400,00600
Surplus fund 100,000.00
Undivided profits $ 162,679.67
Reserve for interest and taxes ac-

crued 15,181.11

Total 177.860.7S
Less current expenses, Interest and taxes
* paid 105.546.01 T2.014.7T
Circulating notes outstanding 337,300.00
Net amounts due to national banks 111,04657
Net amounts due to banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and
foreign countries 758,499.28

Certified checks outstanding 21,720.36
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing l 104,86693
Total of items 21, 22, 23, 24. 25 996,134.14

Demand deposits (other than bank de-
posits) subject to reserve (deposits
payable within thirty days):
Individual deposits subject to check... 2,(21,151.18

Certificates of deposit due in less tjian
thirty days (other than for money bor-
rowed) 97,770.45

Dividends unpaid 86.00
Total of demand deposits (other than

bank deposits) subject to reserve.
Items 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31 2,719.007.63

Time deposits subject to reserve (pay-
able after thirty days or subject to
thirty days’ or more notice, and postal
savings):

Other time deposits 170,993.08
Postal savings deposits 1,346.90

Total of time deposits subject to re-
serve. Items 32, 33, 34, 35 172,339.08

United States deposits (other than postal
fsavings), Including War Loan and de-

posits of United States disbursing offi-
cers 20,000.0*

United States Government securities bor-
rowed 135.40C.00

Bills payable with Federal Reserve sBank 151*6**#
Total $5,103.89662

State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss?- , , , , t a
I, Bert Mcßr'de, president of the above named bank,' do solemnly swear

that the above statement Is true to the best of mv knowledge and belief.
BERT McBRIDE, President.Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3d dav of January, 1922.

GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1922.

Correct Attest:• H. C. THORNTON,
Q. J. SMITH, ’

S: O. DUN GAN,

11


